
PENN NATIONAL - July 28, 2010 - Race 3
OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $7,500
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $20,000
Available Money: $20,000
Value of Race: $20,000 1st $12,000, 2nd $4,000, 3rd $2,200, 4th $1,200, 5th $600
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 7:21 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
22Jun10 1PEN2

14Jul10 6PEN1

22Jun10 1PEN4

13Jul10 3PEN5

15Jul10 7PEN1

13Jul10 4PEN1

7Jul10 4PEN6

13Jul10 6PEN1

10Jul10 3PEN1

30Jun10 1PEN2

1
8
5
3
4
6
9
2
7

10

Z'bullseye (Whitney, Dana)
Make Way (Otero, William)
Rove's Boy (Flores, Jose)
Valid Venture (Opazo, Ricardo)
Elegant Cad (Quinones, Angel)
The Unclean Spirit (Chaves, Manuel)
Billysbenormal (Groth, Anthony)
Herluf (Belmonte, Luis)
Zero Manners (Kaufman, Casey)
Street Lights (Vega, Jose)

118
117
118
116
119
118
111
118
112
118

L f
L b
L b
L b
L b
L f
L bf
L
L b
L b

1
8
5
3
4
6
9
2
7

10

2
1
3
10
7
8
5
4
9
6

11 1/2

51 1/2

41 1/2

71

6Head

24

9Head

31/2

8Head

10

13

41/2

31/2

73

61/2

21/2

81/2

53 1/2

98

10

11

31/2

22

73

62

41

83 1/2

52

95

10

11 3/4

21/2

32 1/4

41/2

52 1/4

61/2

7Neck

88

92

10

1.70*
8.30

18.10
9.50
8.50
4.00
8.40

17.10
24.70
11.50

3path, driving
3 wide, mild gain
rail turn, evenly late
outside, late gain
mild gain between
off rail, tired
forced wide turn
tired inside
bore out turn
outrun

Fractional Times: 21.87 44.77 57.41 Final Time: 1:10.66
Split Times: (22:90) (12:64) (13:25)
Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Z'bullseye, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Straight Man out of Countess Kelly, by Kipper Kelly. Foaled Mar 14, 2004 in Florida.
Breeder: Versatile Thoroughbreds LLC. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 1 - Z'bullseye: $7,500; 5 - Rove's Boy: $7,500; 6 - The Unclean Spirit: $7,500; 2 - Herluf: $7,500; 10 - Street Lights:
$7,500;

Total WPS Pool: $50,392
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Z'bullseye 5.40 4.80 4.00
8 Make Way 7.60 6.40
5 Rove's Boy 11.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-8 57.40 46,353
$2.00 Trifecta 1-8-5 428.80 38,511
$2.00 Pick 3 7-5-1 (3 correct) 257.20 8,163

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 Z'bullseye 2 11 1/2 13 11 11 3/4

8 Make Way 1 57 1/2 44 33 21 3/4

5 Rove's Boy 3 46 33 1/2 21 32 1/4

3 Valid Venture 10 79 78 1/2 78 1/2 44 1/2

4 Elegant Cad 7 69 68 66 1/2 55

6 The Unclean Spirit 8 21 1/2 23 43 1/2 67 1/4

9 Billysbenormal 5 910 1/4 811 1/2 811 1/2 77 3/4

2 Herluf 4 35 1/2 54 1/2 54 1/2 88

7 Zero Manners 9 810 912 915 916

10 Street Lights 6 1010 1/4 1020 1020 1018

Trainers: 1 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 8 - Tracy, Jim; 5 - Rojas, Murray; 3 - Rodriguez, Franklin; 4 - Jenkins, Brandon; 6 - Rojas, Murray; 9 - Geist, David; 2 -
Webb, Samuel; 7 - Rivera, Gilberto; 10 - Crumley, Jevon

Owners: 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 8 -Jim Tracy; 5 - Sajor Stable; 3 -Tony M. Mohutsky; 4 -Jerry D. Chapman; 6 -Jenna Miller; 9 - Q Financial; 2 - Webb
Stable; 7 -Jose Angel Rodriguez; 10 - Double D Farm Corp.;

Footnotes
Z'BULLSEYE stayed far out from the rail while in control and held under a drive. MAKE WAY settled, advanced three wide around the turn and gained mildly
to the end. ROVE'S BOY was unhurried, rallied the rail around the turn, moved closer in early stretch then lacked a further response. VALID VENTURE was
slow to settle, came out and gained late. ELEGANT CAD made up some ground between horses. THE UNCLEAN SPIRIT stayed out from the rail while
chasing the winner to the stretch then tired. BILLYSBENORMAL was forced wide around the turn and failed to menace with a belated run. HERLUF tired
inside. ZERO MANNERS bore out on the turn and failed to menace. STREET LIGHTS was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=07/28/2010&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=07/28/2010&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

