PENN NATIONAL - July 28, 2010 - Race 3

OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$7,500

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: \$20,000

Available Money: \$20,000

Value of Race: \$20,000 1st \$12,000, 2nd \$4,000, 3rd \$2,200, 4th \$1,200, 5th \$600

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 7:21 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
22Jun10 ¹ PEN ²	1	Z'bullseye (Whitney, Dana)	118 Lf	1	2	1 1 1/2	1 ³	1 ¹	1 ^{1 3/4}	1.70*	3path, driving
14Jul10 ⁶ PEN ¹	8	Make Way (Otero, William)	117 Lb	8	1	5 ¹ 1/2	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	8.30	3 wide, mild gain
22Jun10 ¹ PEN ⁴	5	Rove's Boy (Flores, Jose)	118 Lb	5	3	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{1/2}	2 ²	3 ² 1/4	18.10	rail turn, evenly late
13Jul10 ³ PEN⁵	3	Valid Venture (Opazo, Ricardo)	116 Lb	3	10	7 ¹	7 ³	7 ³	4 ^{1/2}	9.50	outside, late gain
15Jul10 ⁷ PEN ¹	4	Elegant Cad (Quinones, Angel)	119 Lb	4	7	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	6 ²	5 ^{2 1/4}	8.50	mild gain between
13Jul10 ⁴ PEN ¹	6	The Unclean Spirit (Chaves, Manuel)	118 Lf	6	8	24	2 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	6 ^{1/2}	4.00	off rail, tired
7Jul10 ⁴ PEN ⁶	9	Billysbenormal (Groth, Anthony)	111 L bf	9	5	9 ^{Head}	8 ^{1/2}	8 ^{3 1/2}	7 ^{Neck}	8.40	forced wide turn
13Jul10 ⁶ PEN ¹	2	Herluf (Belmonte, Luis)	118 L	2	4	3 ^{1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ²	88	17.10	tired inside
10Jul10 ³ PEN ¹	7	Zero Manners (Kaufman, Casey)	112 Lb	7	9	8 ^{Head}	9 ⁸	9 ⁵	9 ²	24.70	bore out turn
30Jun10 ¹ PEN ²	10	Street Lights (Vega, Jose)	118 Lb	10	6	10	10	10	10	11.50	outrun

Fractional Times: 21.87 44.77 57.41 Final Time: 1:10.66

Split Times: (22:90) (12:64) (13:25)

Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Z'bullseye, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Straight Man out of Countess Kelly, by Kipper Kelly. Foaled Mar 14, 2004 in Florida.

Breeder: Versatile Thoroughbreds LLC. **Winning Owner:** Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 1 - Z'bullseye: \$7,500; 5 - Rove's Boy: \$7,500; 6 - The Unclean Spirit: \$7,500; 2 - Herluf: \$7,500; 10 - Street Lights:

\$7,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$50,392

	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Z'bullseye	5.40	4.80	4.00	\$2.00 Exacta	1-8	57.40	46,353
8	Make Way		7.60	6.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-8-5	428.80	38,511
5	Rove's Boy			11.20	\$2.00 Pick 3	7-5-1 (3 correct)	257.20	8,163

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast reformance Running Line r review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
1	Z'bullseye	2	11 1/2	1 ³	1 ¹	1 ^{1 3/4}			
8	Make Way	1	5 ^{7 1/2}	4^4	3^3	2 ^{1 3/4}			
5	Rove's Boy	3	4 ⁶	3 ^{3 1/2}	2 ¹	3 ^{2 1/4}			
3	Valid Venture	10	7 ⁹	78 1/2	7 ^{8 1/2}	4 ⁴ 1/2			
4	Elegant Cad	7	6 ⁹	6 ⁸	6 ^{6 1/2}	5 ⁵			
6	The Unclean Spirit	8	2 ^{1 1/2}	2^{3}	4 ^{3 1/2}	6 ^{7 1/4}			
9	Billysbenormal	5	9 ^{10 1/4}	8 ^{11 1/2}	8 ^{11 1/2}	7 ^{7 3/4}			
2	Herluf	4	3 ⁵ 1/2	54 1/2	5 ⁴ 1/2	88			
7	Zero Manners	9	8 ¹⁰	9 ¹²	9 ¹⁵	9 ¹⁶			
10	Street Lights	6	10 ^{10 1/4}	10 ²⁰	10 ²⁰	10 ¹⁸			

Trainers: 1 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 8 - Tracy, Jim; 5 - Rojas, Murray; 3 - Rodriguez, Franklin; 4 - Jenkins, Brandon; 6 - Rojas, Murray; 9 - Geist, David; 2 -

Webb, Samuel; 7 - Rivera, Gilberto; 10 - Crumley, Jevon

Owners: 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 8 -Jim Tracy; 5 - Sajor Stable; 3 -Tony M. Mohutsky; 4 -Jerry D. Chapman; 6 -Jenna Miller; 9 - Q Financial; 2 - Webb

Stable; 7 - Jose Angel Rodriguez; 10 - Double D Farm Corp.;

Footnotes

Z'BULLSEYE stayed far out from the rail while in control and held under a drive. MAKE WAY settled, advanced three wide around the turn and gained mildly to the end. ROVE'S BOY was unhurried, rallied the rail around the turn, moved closer in early stretch then lacked a further response. VALID VENTURE was slow to settle, came out and gained late. ELEGANT CAD made up some ground between horses. THE UNCLEAN SPIRIT stayed out from the rail while chasing the winner to the stretch then tired. BILLYSBENORMAL was forced wide around the turn and failed to menace with a belated run. HERLUF tired inside. ZERO MANNERS bore out on the turn and failed to menace. STREET LIGHTS was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.